1 of 22024-04-08 / Errors and modifications reserved.
Pin identification SH8:
Function  PIN (HTL) PIN (TTL) PIN (Sine)
Positive  2 2 2
Negative  1 1 1
A   3 3 3
A inv.  - 6 6
B   4 4 4

support-wa@wachendorff.de  •  www.wachendorff-automation.com
2 of 2
Ordering information Installation Kit WDGAK100K:
Description:   Order No:
Installation Kit 4.75 - 5 VDC, TTL, RS422  WDGAK-100K-YYYY-R05
comprising:
- WDG100K-45-YYYY-ABN-R05-SH8
 - YYYY: with 1024, 2048, 4096 Imp.
 - 6 channels, A, B, N, A, B, N
 - R05: 4.75 - 5 VDC TTL power supply
  with inv. output circuit
 - SH8: radial connector, 8 pin
- KD84015: 15 m ready-made cable
- 6 insulating sleeves:
 - WDGHI4525
 - WDGHI4530
 - WDGHI4532
 - WDGHI4538
 - WDGHI4540
 - WDGHI4542
Installation Kit 10 - 30 VDC, HTL   WDGAK-100K-YYYY-H24
comprising:
- WDG100K-45-YYYY-ABN-H24-SH8
 - YYYY: with 1024, 2048, 4096 Imp.
 - 3 channels, A, B and zero marker pulse N
 - H24: 10 - 30 VDC power supply
 - SH8: radial connector, 8 pin
- KD84015: 15 m ready-made cable
- 6 insulating sleeves:
 - WDGHI4525
 - WDGHI4530
 - WDGHI4532
 - WDGHI4538
 - WDGHI4540
 - WDGHI4542
Installation Kit 4,75 - 5 VDC, 1 Vpp Sin/Cos  WDGAK-100K-YYYY-SIN
comprising:
- WDG100K-45-YYYY-AB-SIN-SH8
 - YYYY: with 1024, 2048 Imp.
 - 4 channels, A, B, A, B
 - SIN: 4.75 - 5 VDC TTL power supply
  1 Vpp Sin/Cos
 - SH8: radial connector, 8 pin
- KD840SIN15: 15 m ready-made cable
- 6 insulating sleeves
 - WDGHI4525
 - WDGHI4530
 - WDGHI4532
 - WDGHI4538
 - WDGHI4540
 - WDGHI4542
2024-04-08 / Errors and modifications reserved.
Installation Kit WDGAK100K:
• Encoder WDG100K
• 7 Shaft diameter:  1x Ø 45 mm (encoder); 6 insulating sleeves: Ø 42 mm, 40 mm, 38 mm, 32 mm, 30 mm, 25 mm.
• 15 m cable with female connector, 8-pin
Wachendorff Automation GmbH & Co. KG